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Teachers’ Association of Punjad

2131, Shri Daljit Singh: Will the Minister of Education and Sciemtific Research be pleased to state:

{(a) whether any representation has meot foom the Teachery Amocistics men
of the Punjab State; and
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(b) it so, the action taken thereon?

The Minister of State im the Ministry of Education and Seclentific Research (Dr. K. L. Shrimall): (a)
Yes, Sir.

(b) As the matter concerned the Government of Punjab, the representation was forwarded to that Gaovemn-
ment for necessary action.

Delhi University

2132. Shri N. R. Munisamy: Will the Minister of Kdueation and Scientiic Research De pleased to state whether it is a fact that a Chair for Buddhist studies has been egtablished in Delhi Umnversity, though there are no facilities there for higher studies in Pali®

The Minister of State In the Ministry of Education and Scientific Research (Dr. K. L. Shrimali): A Statement giving the necessary information is placed on the Table of the Lok Sabha. [See Appendix IV, annexure No. 143.}

Scholarships to Other Backward
Classes

2133. Shri N. R. Munisamy: Will the Minister of FKducation and Sclentific Research be pleased to refer to the reply given to Unstarred Question No. 1342 on the 9th December, 1857 and state:

(a) the criteria that is adopted in awarding scholarships to the other Backward Class students;

(b) the total amount set apart from the award of scholarships to the other Backward Clasg students; and

(c) whether a statement showing the amounts of scholsrships granted to Backward Class students category-wise for the year 1957-38 will be 1aid on the Tabl.”

The Minister of State in the Ministry of Education snd Sclemtific Researchk (Dr. K. L. Shrimaif):
{a) A statement is laid on the taple of the Lok Sabha. [See Appendix IV, annexure No. 144.}

(b) and (c¢). No separate amount has been set apart for the award of scholarships to the Other Backward Class students, Government have sanctioned a lumpsum grant of Rs. 2 crores for scholarships during 1857-88 to the Scheduled Castes, Scheduled Tribes and Other Backward Classes.
The estimates of the amounts of scholarships that are being granted to Backward Class students category. wise for the year 1957-38 are, however, as under:—

Scheduled Castes Rs. 104 lakhs Scheduled Tribes Rs 20'5 lakhs Other Backward Rs 753 lakhs

Classes
Total Rs. 200 lakhs
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